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May 2, 2019

Ms. Debra A. Howland, Executive Director
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10

Concord, NH 03301-2429

RE: DW 15-199 Abenaki Water Company Rate Filing
Sewer Fee Recoupment Surcharge

Dear Ms. Howland:

On April 1, 2019, Abenaki Water Company, Inc. (Abenaki or the Company) submitted to
the Public Utilities Commission (Commission) a filing seeking authorization for a one-time
recoupment surcharge for the Lakeland Sewer System located in Belmont (Abenaki-Belmont).
Abenaki’s filing was made in accordance with Commission Order No. 26,223 (February 28,
2019). After reviewing Abenaki’s proposal, Staff recommends that the Commission approve
collection of the Company’s total calculated revenue recovery amount of $1,178.05 via customer
surcharges to be assessed over a two-month period, rather than through a one-month surcharge as
requested by Abenaki.

In the DW 15-199 rate case for the Company’s Abenaki-Belmont sewer division, sewer
charges assessed by the City of Laconia (City) were an operating expense considered within the
context of that proceeding. As that rate case concluded, however, the City had not yet finalized a
pending adjustment in its general sewer billing rates. Therefore, the Settlement Agreement
between Abenaki, Commission Staff (Staff), and the Office of the Consumer Advocate (OCA),
approved by Order No. 25,905 (June 3, 2016), included a provision calling for a sewer expense
modification based on the City’s yet-to-be-determined adjustment.

On December 31, 2018, Abenaki submitted a filing requesting adjustment of its rates to
reflect the municipal sewer rate increase by the City. On February 28, 2019, the Commission
issued Order No. 26,223, approving Abenaki’s requested adjustment in its customer rates
effective December 1, 2018. To enable Abenaki to recoup the charges paid to the City for costs
incurred between December 1, 2018, and the date of the Commission’s order, Abenaki was also
authorized to implement a customer surcharge to recoup the revenues necessary to pay that
expense.
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On April 1, 2019, Abenaki filed its recoupment request which included a schedule
showing its calculations in support of a one-time surcharge to its customers. Attachment A. As
shown on the attached schedule, the recoupment surcharge due from Abenaki-Belmont’s sewer
customers total $1,178.05. The per-customer calculated amounts reflected on the schedule are
based on actual individual usage and the tariffed rates applied. The amounts due from single-
family residential customers range from a low of $2.42 to a high of $9.67.

Staff compared the proposed recoupment surcharge amounts due from single-family
residential customers to recoupment surcharge amounts approved in other recent small water company
cases. Attachment B. The comparison shows that the lowest amount approved was $1.25 per billing
period and the highest amount approved was $6.43 per billing period.

Given that the Company’s requested one-time surcharge amount is over $3.00 more than
what the Commission has historically allowed, Staff recommends that the individual customer
recovery amounts should be collected over a two-month period, rather than a one-month period
as proposed by the Company. As a result, the monthly recoupment surcharges on single-family
residential sewer billings will range from a low of $1.21 to a high of $4.84. Staff notes that the
Commission is not required to make a just and reasonableness determination as that

"determination was previously made in Order No. 26,223. The resulting surcharges were
examined by Staff to ensure compliance with that Order.

Abenaki and the OCA concur with Staff’s recommendation. If you have any questions,
please contact me for clarification.

Sincerely,

Robyn J. Descoteau
Utility Analyst, Gas & Water Division

Attachments: Exhibit A: Abenaki Attachment A from April 1, 2018 filing.
Exhibit B: Rate Differential Recoupment Analysis, Small Water Companies.
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Exhibit A

Attachment A
DW 15-199
Abenaki Waser Company
Sewer Surcharge
Abenaki Water Company - Belmont
2018 Sewer Usage Record TOTAL
SURCHARGE
Granite Ridge Condos {Book 4000) Acct. # USAGE [cf) 0.05812 84SE OHARGE § 9.0 DUE
Dec 2018 Jan 2019 Total Usage Bited Dec Bllled Jan Total Bllled New Rate Usage Due Billed Dec Billed Jan Total Billed New Rate Base Rate Due
21 Granite Ridge GRG021 232 220 452 $ 1238 $§ 1154 0§ 2412 S 2627 S 215 $ 2850 $§ 2850 $ 57.00 S 5942 § 242| $ as?
22 Granite Ridge GRG022 494 461 955 $ 2637 $ 2460 £ 5097 $ 5550 $ 453 § 2850 S 285 $ 5700 $ 5942 S 242 $ 6.95
23 Granite Ridge GRG023 159 144 303§ 849 $§ 769 & 1617 $ 1761 $ 1.44 S 2850 $ 2850 $ 57.00 $ 5942 N 242 S 3.86
24 Granite Ridge GRG024 383 391 774 S 2044 S 2087 ¢ 4131 $ 4498 S 367 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 $ 5942 $ 242 $ 6.09
3 Hemlack Drive GRH003 765 763 1528 $ 4083 $ 472 & 8155 $§ 88 $ 725 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 $ 5942 S 242] § 9.67
5 Hemlock Drive GRHO05 393 358 751 S 2098 $ 1621 ¢ 4008 $ 4365 S 356 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 S 5942 $ 242 $ 5.98
7 Hemlock Drive GRH007 374 369 743 $ 1996 S 169 ¢ 3966 S 4318 § 353 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 57.00 $ 5942 § 242 $ 595
9 Hemlock Drive GRHO09 103 163 266 $ 5.50 $ €70 ¢ 1420 $ 1546 § 126 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 57.00 $ 5942 § 242 $ 3.68
11 Hemlock Drive GRHO11 378 309 687 S 2017 S 1€e9 ¢ 3667 $ 3993 $ 3.26 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 $  S59.42 $ 242 s 5.68
12 Hemlack Drive GRH012 151 159 310 $ 806 S E£9 & 1655 $  18.02 S 147 $ 285 $ 2850 $ 5700 $ 5942 $ 242 $ 3.89
15 Hemlock Drive GRHO15 m 347 618 $ 1446 $ 1E52 ¢ 3298 $§ 359 $ 293 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 $ 5942 $ 242 $ 535
16 Hemlock Drive GRHO16 263 249 512 $ 1408 $ 1= ¢ 2733 S 2976 S 243 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 57200 S 5942 S 242 $§ 4.85
4 Oak Drive GRO004 291 189 480 $ 1553 $ 1C.09 € 2562 $ 2790 $ 2.28 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 57.00 $ 5942 $ 242 $ 4.70
6 Oak Drive GRO006 674 653 1,327 $ 3597 $ 3485 £ 708 § 7713 $ 630 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 $ 5942 $ 242 $ 8n
8 Oak Drive GRO008 468 447 915 § 2498 § 2:86 ¢ 4881 $ 5318 S 434 $ 2850 $ 2850 S$ 5700 § 5942 § 242 § 6.76
9 Oak Drive GROO009 251 219 470 § 1340 $ 11.69 € 2509 $ 2732 $ 223 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 S5 5942 $ 242| § 4.65
10 Oak Drive GRO010 399 406 805 $ 2130 $ 2167 € 4297 $§ 4679 $ 3.82 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 $ 5942 $ 242 $ 6.24
11 Oak Drive GROO11 127 133 260 $ 6.78 $ 7.0 ¢ 138 $ 1521 $ 123 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 S 5942 $ 242 $ 3.65
12 Oak Drive GROO12 332 296 628 $ 17.72 $ 1580 € 3352 $ 3650 $ 298 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 $ 5942 S 242 $ 5.40
14 Oak Orive GRO014 241 192 433 § 1286 $ 1C25 ¢ 231 $ 537 $ 2.06 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 57.00 $ 59.42 $ 2.42 s 4.48
15 Oak Drive GROO15 552 174 726 $ 2946 $ €29 ¢ 3875 § 4220 $ 345 $ 2850 $ 285 $ 5700 $ 5942 $ 242| § 5.87
17 Oak Drive GRO017 135 122 57§ 721§ es1 € 1372 S 1494 § 1.22 $ 2850 $ 2850 $§ 5700 $ 59.42 S 242| $ 3.64
18 Qak Drive GRO018.01 316 293 609 $ 1687 $ 1t=64 ¢ 3250 $ 3540 S 289 $ 2850 $§ 2850 $ 5700 $ 5942 S 242 $ 531
20 Oak Drive GRO020 178 166 W4 $ 9.50 $ €8 £ 1836 $§ 19.99 $ 163 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 57.00 $ 5942 § 242| $ 4.05
24 Oak Drive GRO024 220 204 424 $ 1174 § 1C89 ¢ 2263 $ 2464 $ 201 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 5 5942 S 242 $ 443
28 Oak Drive GROO028 303 324 627 $ 1617 $ 1329 § 3346 S 3644 S 298 S 8% S 2850 _$ 5700 $ 5942 § 42| S 5.40
Totai customers: 26 8,453 7,751 16204 $ 45116  $41269 < 36486 S 94178 $ 7692 S 74100 S 741.00 S 148200 $1,54492 § 6292| $ 139.84
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Exhibit A

Attachment A

DW 15-199

Abenaki Water Company

Sewer Surcharge

TOTAL
SURCHARGE
Briarcrest Estates (Book 4000} Acct. # USAGE E_ﬂ 005812 L BASE CHARGE s 297 put
Dec 29018 Jan 2019 Toral Usage Billed Dec Bllled Jan Total Bllled New Rate Usage Due Bllled Dec 81Reet fan Total Bied New Rate Base Rate Due

640 Benton Drive BCB640 357 194 551 §  19.05 $ 10.35 $ 2941 S 3202 $ 2.62 S 2850 S 2850 S 57.00 $ 5942 § 242 s 5.04
641 Benton Drive BCB641 527 836 1363 § 2813 $§ 4462 s 7275 S 7922 % 6.47 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 $ 5942 & 242 s 8.89
642 Benton Drive BCB642 178 166 334§ 9.50 $ 88 § 1836 $ 1999 S 1.63 $ 2850 $ 2850 $§ 57.00 $ 5942 & 242 $ 4.05
503 Blaine Ct. BCB503 169 147 316§ 902 $§ 78 § 1687 S 1837 & 150 $ 2850 S 2850 $ 5700 $ 5942 § 242 s 3.92
504 Blaine Ct. BCBS04 - - - H . S H [ . S - $ 2850 § 2850 S 5700 $ 5982 S 22| $ 2.2
505 Blaine Ct. BCB50S 497 126 623 $§ 2653 S 672 $ 3325 § 3621 5 29 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 $  59.42 S 242 S 5.38
506 Blaine Ct BCBS06 307 320 627 § 1639 § 17.08 $ 3346 $ 3644 § 298 $ 2850 $ 2850 $§ 5700 $ 5942 & 242) $ 5.40
507 Blaine Ct. BCBS07 73 65 138 S 390 S 347 13 737§ 8.02 S 066 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ s7.00 S 5942 S 242 $ 3.08
508 Blaine Ct, BCBS08 307 - 307 $ 16339 5 - $ 1639 S 1784 S 146 $ 2850 S 2850 $ s7.00 $  59.42 $ 282 $ 3.88
710 Canton Drive BCC710 184 79 %3 S 9.82 $ 422 ¢ 14M4 $ 1529 S 1.25 $ 2850 $ 2850 S 57.00 $  59.42 $ 242 $ 3.67
522 Harrison Ct. BCH522 - - . $ S S - s - $ - $ 2850 $ 2850 $§ 5700 $ 5942 H 242 s 2.42
523 Harrison Ct. BCH523 220 155 375 § 1174 $ B27 4 2001 $ 2180 5 178 S 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 $  59.42 s 242 $ 4.20
524 Marrison Ct BCHS524 351 446 797 $ 1873 S 2380 S 4254 $ 4632 § 378 $ 2850 S 2850 $  57.00 $  59.42 s 282 $ 6.20
525 Harrison Ct. BCHS525 7 57 128 $ 379 $ 304 S 683 § 744 S 061 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 57.00 S  59.42 H 242 S 3.03
526 Harrison Ct BCH526 127 172 299 § 678 § 9.8 $ 1596 S 17.38 H 1.42 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 $  59.42 H 242| S 384
527 Harrison Ct. BCH527 413 49 462 § 2204 S 262 S 2466 S 268 S 219 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 S 59.42 5 242 s 4.61
512 Madison Ct. BCMS12 129 14 243§ €689 & 6.08 S 1297 S 1412 S 115 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 $§ 5942 3 242 § 357
514 Madison Ct. BCMS14 204 146 350 § 1089 $ 779 $ 1868 § 2034 $ 1.66 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 § 5942 H 242 $ 408
515 Madison Ct. BCMS515 141 131 272§ 7.53 S 699 § 1452 $ 1581 § 129 S 2850 $ 2850 $ 57.00 $ 59.42 3 282 S 371
516 MadlsonCr. BCMS516 - - . S . $ - S . H . s . $ 2850 § 2850 $ 57.00 $  59.42 s 242) S 242
518 Madison Ct BCM518 119 189 38 § 635 $ 1009 $ 1648 S5 1790 $ 1.46 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 $ 5942 H 242 $ 3.88
520 Madison Ct. BCMS20 229 251 480 § 1222 § 1340 s 2562 S 2790 S 228 S 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 $  59.42 S 242) $ 4.70
400 Darby Drive BCD400 176 158 338§ 939 § ga3 $ 1783 S 1941 $ 159 $ 2850 S 2850 $  57.00 $  59.42 H 242 H 4.01
401 Darby Drive BCD4O1 129 162 291§ 689 S 8.65 $ 1553 S 1691 S 138 S 2850 $ 2850 $ 57.00 $ 5942 S 242 S 3.80
402 Darby Drive BCDA402 174 234 408 $ 9.29 5 1249 $ 2178 S 237 $ 194 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 $ 5942 & 2.42 H 4.36
403 Darby Drive BCD403 n 373 732 S 1980 $ 1991 S 3971 § 4324 § 353 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 S 5942 & 242 S 5.95
404 Darby Drive BCDA404 251 255 506 $ 1340 $ 1361 $ 27200 § 2941 H 2.40 $ 2850 $ 2830 $ 5700 $ 5942 & 242 S 4.82
405 Darby Drive BCD405 444 470 914 § 2370 $ 2509 € 4878 § 5312 $ 434 S 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 $ 5942 $ 242 $ 6.76
406 Darby Drive BCD406.02 438 273 711 S 2338 $ 1457 S 3795 § 4132 § 338 $ 2850 S 2850 $ 57.00 $ 5942 9% 242 S 5.80
407 Darby Drive BCD407 - . - 3 5 - 3 . S - S . S 2850 S 2850 $ 5700 § 59.42 H 242 $ 2.42
408 Darby Drive BCD408 183 167 30 $ 9.77 S 891 S 1868 $ 2034 $ 1.66 S 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 § 5942 % 2821 S 4.08
409 Darby Drive BCDA409 447 337 786§ 238 5 17.99 $ 418 § 4557 ¢ 372 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 $ 5942 H 242 s 6.14
410 Darby Drive BCD410 301 287 s88 $ 1607 S5 1532 $ 3138 5 3617 $ 279 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 $ 5942 S 2.42 H 5.21
411 Darby Drive 8CD411 511 617 1128 § 2727 $ 3293 s 6020 $ 6556 $ 5.35 $ 2850 S 2850 $ 57200 § 59.42 $ 242) .77
412 Darby Drive BCD412 209 186 395 § 1115 $ 993 $ 2108 $ 2296 5 188 $ 2850 $ 285 $ 57.00 $  59.42 5 242 S 4.30
413 Darby Drive BCD413 511 277 788 S 27.27 $ 14.78 $§ 4206 S 4580 S 3.74 $ 2850 $ 2850 S 5700 $  59.42 S 242 s 6.16
414 Darby Drive BCD414 311 - 311 $ 1660 $ - S 1660 5 1808 S 1.48 $ 2850 S 2850 $  57.00 $  59.42 s 242 $ 3.9
415 Darby Drive BCDA415 01 283 267 550 §  15.10 S 14.25 $ 2936 § 3197 § 2.61 S 2850 S 2850 $§ 5700 § 5942 s 242 s 5.03
417 Darby Drive BCD417.01 249 218 467 § 1329 $ 1164 S 2493 5 27214 § 222 S 2850 S 2850 $ 57200 § 59.42 s 242 $ 4.64
419 Darby Drive BCD419 351 262 613 § 1873 $ 1398 § 3272 5 3563 $ 291 S 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 § 59.42 s 2421 $ 533
421 Darby Drive BCD421 458 496 964 $ 2498 S 2647 S 5145 S 5603 S 458 $ 2850 S 2850 $ 5700 $  59.42 S 242 H 7.00
500 Darby Drive BCDS00 239 187 425 § 1276 $ 998 $ 2274 S 2476 S 2.02 § 2850 § 2850 S 5700 $ 5942 H 242 $ 4.88
501 Darby Drive BCDS01 215 199 414§ 1148 $ 1062 $ 2210 $ 2406 s 197 $ 2850 S 2850 $ 57.00 $ 5942 S 242 $ 4.39
532 Darby Drive BCDS32 106 85 191§ 566 5§ 454 S 1019 § 110 § o091 S 2850 S 2850 $  57.00 S 59.42 14 242 S 333
533 Darby Drive BCD533.01 438 408 B4 S 2338 S 2178 5§ 4515 S 4917 $§ 402 S 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 $  59.42 § 242 $ 6.44
534 Darby Drive BCD534 306 283 s89 & 1633 5 1510 $ 3144 § 3823 $ 280 S 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 § 5942 % 242) $ 5.22
535 Darby Drive BCDS535 259 249 soB  $ 1382 § 1329 $ 27211 § 2952 § 241 $ 2850 S 2850 $ 5700 $ 5942 H 242 $ 4.83
536 Darby Drive BCDS536 - - . $ - S - $ . S - S - S 285 S 2850 § 5700 $  59.42 < 2421 8 242
Total customers: 48 11,973 10,093 22,066 S 639.03 $ 538.69 $ 1172.73 $ 1,282.48 $ 104.75 $ 1,368.00 $ 1,368.00 $ 2,736.00 $ 2,852.16 $ 116.16 $ 22091
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Exhibit A

Attachment A

DW 15-199

Abenaki Water Company

Sewer Surcharge

TOTAL
SURCHARGE
Orchard at Plummer Hill [Book 4100) Acct. # USAGE icf} Q05813 BASE CHARGE $ 9.7 DUE
Dec 2018 Jan 2619 Tatal Usage Billed Dec Bitled San Total Bliled New Rate Usage Due BHled Dec Bifled Jan Total BNled New Rate Base Rate Due

17 Orchard Hill #101 OPH171 695 768 1466 § 3103 S 4104 $§ 7814 S 8509 S 698 $ 2850 S 2850 S 57.00 S 5842 H 242 $ 937
17 Orchard Hill #102 OPH172 87 T & S 468 S 400 5 8.65 S 542 S om $ 2850 § 2850 $ S7.00 $ 5942 ¢ 242 [ 319
17 Orchard Hill #103 OPH173 193 346 33§ 1030 S 21 S 1803 5 1%70 S 161 § 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 § 59.42 [3 242 5 4.03
17 Orchard Hifi 4104 OPH174 72 7 143§ 384 $ S 163 5 831 S o062 s 28.50 S 285 S 5700 s 5842 5 242 & 3.10
17 Orchard Hill #105 OPH17S pL3Y 28 463 S 186 S 2217 S 7503 s 2126 S 223 S 2850 $ 2850 $ 57.00 S 5942 s 2.42 b 4.65
17 Orchard Hill #106 OPH176 84 8 172§ 448 S a6t § 813 $ 994 § 031 S 2850 S 2850 $  57.00 § 59.42 s 242 § 3123
17 Orchard Hill #107 OPH177 380 ans =8 w2 S as § 6243 § 4621 S a7 S 28.50 $ 2850 $ 57.00 S 5942 s 2.42 H 6.19
17 Orchard Hill #108 OPH178 318 sea 82 § 1w®9 0§ 2737 $ 4414 § 4207 S 393 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 § S942 § 2421 s 635
17 Orchard Hill Laundry OPH100 . - s S - - S S S 2850 S 2850 $  S1.00 ¢ 5942 s 2.42 s 2.42
33 Orchard Hill Laundry OPH300 . . s . s - S H . S . S 28.50 S 2850 $ 57.00 $ 5942 § 242 s 242
33 Orchard Hill 4301 OPH331 342 125 b7 . 1 738 $ 667 S5 325 $ 1552 § 127 $ 28.50 $ 2850 $ 5700 $ 5942 s 242 $ 369
33 Orchard Hill #302 OPH332 104 119 23 8 5.35 S 53% s 1130 S 1256 H 108 S 28.50 $ 2850 $  57.00 S 5942 S 242 s 3.48
33 Orchard Hill #303 OPHaz3 126 13 233 § €2 S 602 & 1278 § 138 S 113 S 2850 S 285 S5 570C § 5942 & 242 H 3.55
33 Orchard Hill #304 OPH333 180 169 29§ EXH $ 802 S 1863 § 2028 S 165 S 2850 S 2850 $ 5700 $ 5942 & 2.42 $ 4.08
33 Orchard Hill #305 OPH335 3 303 $20 0§ 158 S 8w 0§ 0B § 22 0§ 247 S .50 $ 285 § 5700 $ 5942 § 242) s 489
33 Orchard Hill #306 OPH336 385 P 56 3 1548 § 1553 S 3S6l § 813 § 3n $ 2850 $ 2850 $§ S700 S S942 § 242 s 553
33 Orchard Hill #307 OPH337 170 175 M s 907 $ 93¢ § 184 § 008 $§ 154 S 2850 S 285 $§ 5700 § 5982 % 242| 3 4.06
33 Orchard Hili 4308 OPH338 158 204 an s 857 S 1oge § 13983 5§ 218 § 177 $ 2850 5 2850 $§ 57.00 S 5942 § 242§ 419
45 Orchard Hill #1 OPH451 152 288 411 S -BE N § 13.82 s 1% S 23s% S 135 $ 28.50 S 2850 $  S57.00 S 5942 s 2.42 s 437
45 Orchard Hill #2 OPH452 239 266 S0 0§ 127 S 142 0§ 2635 S 2335 S 14 S 2850 $ 285 S 57.00 S 5942 s 242 & 4.82
45 Orchard Hill #3 OPH453 56 269 5285 S 1366 S 1436 s 2802 $ 301 H 249 S 28.50 S 2850 $ 5700 S S8.42 s 242 5 4.91
45 Orchard Hill #4 OPH4s4 251 289 540 S 13.40 S 1542 S 2882 S 3138 S 256 S 2850 $ 2850 $ 57.00 $§  59.42 [ 242 s 493
48 Orchard Hill #1 OPHA481 1 2 3 s 005 S 0i1 § 616 § 017 S 001 $ 285 S 2850 $§ 5700 § 5942 S 242 $ 233
48 Orchard Hill #2 OPH482 E 5 % S i § = S % 3 . S . $ 2850 $ 285 $ 5700 $§ S9.42 § 242 3 2.92
a8 Orchard Hill #3 OPH483 134 145 279 S 715 S 174 $ 1483 S 1622 S 1.32 S 2850 S 2850 S S7.00 $ 5942 § 242 3 374
48 Orchard Hill #4 OPH484 217 215 432 S 1158 S 11.48 $ 2306 $ 2511 N 2.05 S 2850 $ 2850 S 5700 S 5942 S 242 H a.47
49 Orchard Hill 51 OPHA91 315 285 600 S 1681 § 1521 S 3202 S 3487 S 285 S 2850 S 2850 S 57.00 $ 5942 & 242 $ 5.27
439 Orchard Hill 92 OPH492 176 183 3’9 $ 9.39 s 977 $ 1916 S 2087 S 1720 $ 2850 $ 285 S 5700 $ 5942 & 242 s 412
49 Orchard Hill #3 OPH493 120 14 134 S 6.40 $ 075 S 7.15 S 779 5 084 S 2850 $ 2850 S 5700 $ 5942 % 282 s 3.06
49 Orchard Hill #4 OPHa9a 21 24 as S 192§ 128  § 2.40 S 262 S o021 S 2850 S 2850 $§ 5700 § 5942 3 202| s 2.63
52 Orchard Hill #1 OPHS21 90 95 18 S 480 S 507 S 9.87 s 1075 S o088 s 2850 S 285 S 5700 $ 5942 § 2482| § 3.30
52 Orchard Hill #2 OPH522 118 63 181 § 630 S 336 $ 9.66 S 1052 S 086 S 2850 S 2850 $ 5700 § S84 % 242 § 3.28
52 QOrehard Hill #3 OPHS23 203 194 397 $ 1083 S 1035 S 2119 S 2307 S 1.88 ) 28.50 $ 2850 $ s7.00 S ssa2 4 2.42 5 4.30
52 Orchard Hill #4 OPHS24 114 112 226 S 608 S 598 S 1206 S 1314 § 107 § 2850 § 2850 S 57200 S§ 59.42 3 242 § 3.49
60 Orchard Hill #1 OPHE01 153 139 292§ 817 § 742 § 1558 $ 1697 S 139 $ 2850 S 2850 § 57.00 $  59.42 1 242| 8 3.81
60 Orchard Hill #2 OPH602 124 202 326 S 6.62 $ 1078 $ 1740 S 1895 S 155 S 2850 S 2850 § S700 § 5942 % 242 § 3.97
60 Orchard Hill #3 OPH603 2717 94 371§ 1478 S 502 s 1980 § 2156 S 176 § 2850 $ 285 $ S700 S s9&2 S 242 S 4.18
60 Orchard Hill #5 OPH604 154 168 322§ 8.22 $ 897 § 17219 $ 1871 S 153 § 2850 $§ 285 $§ 5700 § S842 3 242 s 3.95
62 Orchard Hill #1 OPH621 72 82 15¢ S 3.84 $ 438 $ 8.22 S 89 § 073 $ 850 S 285 $ 5700 5 5942 5 242 3 315
62 Orchard Hill #2 OPH622 3 - 3 S 016 § - S 016 $ 017 S 001 § 2850 $ 285 S 5700 § S9.42 5 2421 8 243
62 Orchard Hill #3 OPH623 353 325 678 H 18.84 S 17.35 S 3619 S 3941 S 3.22 S 28 50 $ 2850 S 57.00 S 5942 s 242 S S.64
62 Orchard Hill #4 OPH624 212 223 435 S 1132 § 1190 § 2322 S 2528 S 206 S 2850 $ 2850 S 5700 § 5942 % 242 4.48
64 Orchard Hill Laundry OPHOOO 542 426 968 S 28.93 $ 2274 $  51.67 S 56.26 S 4.60 $ 28 SO $ 2850 S 57.00 S 5942 3 242 S 7.02
Total Customers: 43 (41)* 7.843 7.863 15712 § 41892 $ 419.67 $ 8360 $ 91318 S 7458 § 1.225.50 $1,225.50 $ 2.451.00 $ 2,555.06 5 104.06 $ 17864
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Exhibit A

Attachment A

DW 15-199

Abenaki Water Company

Sewer Surcharge

TOTAL
SURCHARGE
Orchard Hill 2 (Book 4200) Acct. # USAGE (cf} 0.05812 RASE CHARSE 5 2971 OUE
Dec 2018 Jan 2019 Total Usage Bitled Dec Billed Jan Tatal Billed New Rate Usage Due Bllled Dec BMled Jan Total Bllled New Rate 8ase Rate Duz

0 Randlett Laundry OHTO000 334 361 695 $ 17.83 $ 19.27 $  37.09 S 4039 $ 330 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 5700 S 59.42 $ 242| § 5.72
24 Randlete #1 OHT241 1 2 3 S 0.05 $ o011 $ 0.16 S 0.17 $ o001 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ S700 $ 5942 S 202 $ 2.43
24 Randlete #2 OHT242 308 346 654 S 1644 $ 18.47 $ 3491 S 3801 $ 310 $ 2850 $ 2850 $ 57.00 $ 5942 S 242 $ 5.52
24 Randlett #3 OHT243 416 369 785 § 2220 S 19.69 $ 4190 $ 4562 S 373 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 $ 5942 $ 242 $ 6.15
24 Randlett 44 OHT244 393 492 885 S 2098 $ 2626 $ 4724 $ 5144 $ 420 $ 285 $§ 2850 $  57.00 S 59.42 S 242 $ 6.62
25 Randlett #1 OHT251 284 213 497 S 1516 S 137 $ 2653 S 288 § 236 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 S 5942 S 242 $ 478
25 Randiett #2 OHT252 296 284 S80 §  15.80 $ 15.16 $ 309 S 3371 $ 2715 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 S 5942 § 242 $ 5.17
25 Randlett #3 OHT253 259 77 536 § 1382 $ 1478 $ 2861 $ 3115 S 254 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 $  s9.42 S 242 $ 4.96
25 Randlett #4 OHT254 446 461 907 $ 2380 $ 2460 $ 4841 $ Ss271 $ 431 $ 2850 $ 2850 § S700 § 5942 $ 242 $ 6.73
27 Randlett #1 OHT271 186 308 494 $ 9.93 S 16.44 S 2637 s 287 $ 235 $ 2850 $ 2850 S 5700 $  59.42 S 2.42 $ 477
27 Randlett 82 OHT272 217 244 461 5 1158 $ 13.02 $ 2460 $ 279 $§ 219 $ 2850 $ 2850 $  57.00 $  59.42 S 242 $ 4.61
27 Randlett 43 OHT273 358 164 52 § 1911 $ 875 $ 2786 $ 3034 S 248 $ 2850 $ 285 S 57.00 $  59.42 $ 242 $ 4.90
27 Randlett #3 OHT274 318 306 624 § 1697 S5 1633 $ 3330 § 3627 S 296 § 2850 S 2850 $  S7.00 $  59.42 S 242 $ 5.38
S0 Randlett #1 OHTS01 169 252 a1 S 9.02 $ 1345 s 2247 S 2447 $  2.00 $ 2850 S 2850 $ 5700 S  59.42 $ 242 $ 4.42
50 Randlett #2 OHTS02 221 124 345 S 1180 $ 662 S  18.41 $ 2005 S 164 $ 2850 $ 2830 $ 5700 $ 5942 S 2.42 $ 4.06
50 Randlett #3 OHTS03 477 771 1,248 $ 2546 S 4115 S 6661 S 7253 $ 592 $ 2850 S 2850 $  57.00 $  59.42 $ 242] $ 834
50 Randlett #4 OHTS04 159 151 310 $ 843 $ 8.6 $ 1655 S 1802 s 147 $ 2850 S 2830 S 57.00 $  59.42 S 242 $ 3.89
54 Randlett #1 OHTS541 452 374 826 § 2412 $ 1996 $ 409 § 4801 s 392 § 2850 S 2830 $  57.00 $  59.42 $ 242 $ 6.34
54 Randlett #2 OHTS542 93 91 84 S 4.96 S 486 S 9.82 S 10.69 $ 087 $ 2850 $ 28350 $ 5700 S  59.42 $ 242 $ 3.29
54 Randlett #3 OHTS543 329 319 648 S 1756 $ 17.03 $ 3459 § 3766 $ 308 S 2850 S 2830 $  57.00 S 5542 S 242 $ 5.50
54 Randlett #4 OHT544 468 425 893 $§ 2498 5 2268 $ 4766 S 5180 S 424 S 2850 S 2850 $  57.00 $ 5942 S 242 $ 6.66
S8 Randlect #1 OHTS81 424 391 815 § 2263 $ 2087 $ 4350 $ 4137 S 3.87 § 285 § 2830 $  57.00 $ 5942 S 242 $ 629
S8 Randlett #2 OHTS582 127 147 274 S 678 § 78 $ 1862 S 1592 $ 130 $ 2850 S 2830 $  57.00 $ 5942 S 242 $ 172
58 Randlett #3 OHTS83 310 286 596 $  16.55 $ 15.26 $ 3181 § 3464 $ 283 $ 2850 $ 2830 $ 5700 $  59.42 S 242 $ 5.25
58 Randlett #4 OH1584 235 210 445 $ 1254 $ 1121 $ 2375 $ 2586 S 211 S 28.50 $ 2830 $  57.00 S 5942 S 242 $ 453
62 Randiett #1 OHT621 236 253 89 S 12.60 $ 13.50 $ 2610 S 2842 § 232 $ 2850 $ 2830 $ 5700 § 5942 § 242 $ 474
62 Randlett 42 OHTE22 656 835 1,491 S 350 S 44.57 $ 7958 $ 8666 S 7.08 ] 28.50 S 2850 $  57.00 S 5942 S 242 $ 9.50
62 Randtett #3 OHT623 76 109 185 § 4.06 $ 582 S 9.87 $ 1075 $ o088 $ 2850 5 2850 $  57.00 $  59.42 S 242) $ 330
62 Randlett 84 OHT624 230 232 462 S 12.28 $ 1238 $ 2466 S 2685 H 219 $ 2850 $ 2850 S 57.00 $ 5942 $ 242) $ 4.61
72 Randlett #1 OHT721 273 220 493 S 1457 $ 1174 § 2631 $ 2865 S 234 $ 2850 S 2850 $  57.00 $ 5942 $ 242 $ 4.76
72 Randlect #2 OHT722 65 77 142 S 3.47 $ 41 S 758 $ 8.25 S 0.67 S 28.50 $ 2850 $  57.00 S s942 $ 242 $ 3.09
72 Randlett #3 OHT723 . . s $ . [ $ - $ . $ . $ 2850 S 2850 $  57.00 S 59.42 S 282| $ 242
72 Randlett #4 OHT724 281 347 628 S 1500 $ 1852 $ 3352 $ 3650 $ 298 S 850 S 28.50 $ __ 57.00 S 59.42 $ 282) 5.40
9,097 9,441 18,538 § 48553 $ 503.89 $ 98943  $107743 § 88.00 5 94050 S 940.50 $ 1,881.00 $1,960.86 & 798| $ 167.86
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Exhibit A

Attachment A
DW 15-199
Abenakl Water Company
Sewer Surcharge
TOTAL
SURCHARGE
Maple Hill Acres [Book 4000} Acct. 8 USAGE (cf) 0.05812 BASE CHARGE S5 237.68 DUE
Dec 2018 Jan 2013 Total Usage Bliled Dec Billed Jan Total Bfted New Rate Usage Due Biled Dec Billed Jan Totat Bllled New Rate Base Rate Due
7 Cedar Hill MHC007 2740 2,937 5,677 $ 14624 $ 156.76 $  303.00 $ 32995 $ 2695 $ 22800 $ 228,00 $ 456.00 $ 47536 S 19.36 $ 46.31
22 Maple Hill MHMO022 2806 3,076 5,882 $ 149.76 $ 163.18 $ 31334 $ 341386 S 2792 $ 22800 $ 228.00 $ 456.00 $ 47536 S 19.36 $ 4728
28 Maple Hill MHMO028 a7no 4,169 7879 $ 198.01 $ 22251 $ 42053 $ 45783 S 3740 $ 228.00 $ 228,00 $ 456.00 $ 471536 S 1936 $ 56.76
35 Maple HIY MHMO35 2677 2,709 5,386 S 142.88 $ 14459 S 28147 $ 313.03 $ 25.57 $ WBOd $ 228.00 $ _ 456.00 $ 47536 S 19.36 $ 44.93
* 8 units for each meter 11,933 12,891 24,824 $ 6360 $ 688.03 $ 1,32493 $1,442.77 $ 117.34 $ 912,00 $ 912.00 $ 1,82400 $ 1,901.44 S 71.44 S 19528
TOTAL
SURCHARGE
Commercial Properties B_{Book 4000) Acct. # USAGE (cf) 0.038586 BASE CHARGE $ 13749 DUt
Dec 2018 Jan 2019 Total Usage Billed Dec Billed Jan Total Sited Hew Rate Usage Gue Billed Dec Allled lan Total Billed New Rate Base Rate Due
9 Apple Rd: Atlanmic Broadband AARODS as? 13600 4,092 $ 7635 S €874 S 14500 $ 15789 S 1190 $ 126.26 $ 12626 S 25252 $ 27498 S 2246 $ 35.36
8 Apple Rd: Lacoria Magnetics AOCP00O 266 218 576 S 343 § 008 s 2043 s 2223 s 182 $ 126.26 $ 126.26 $ 25252 $ 27498 S 2.46 S 24.28
5 Apple Rd: Mac’s Convenience Stare APDOD9 2349 2,205 4,554 $ 83.23 S 7813 S 16137 S 175.72 S 1435 S 12626 $ 126.26 S 25252 $ 27498 S 2246 $ 36.81
Total customers: 3 4,767 4,455 9,222 S 168891 $ 157.86 S 32677 $ 35584 S 2907 S 378.78 $ 37878 S 757.56 S 82494 H 67.38 S 96.45
TOTAL
SURCHARGE
Commercial Properties A (Book 4000) Acct. 8§ USAGE (et} 0.125135 BASE CHARGS 5 411.96 DUE
Dec 2018 Jan 2019 Total Usage Billed Dec Bllled Jan Yotal Billed New Rate Usage Due Biied Dec Billed tan Total Biked New Rate Base Rate Due
6 Apple Rd: Consolidated Communication: AOPO06 460 786 1,246 S 16.30 $ 27.85_ S 43.15 $ 155.92 S 1.7 S 378.3) S 37831 S 756.62_ $ 82392 S 67.30 S 179.07
Total customers: 1 460 786 1,246 S 16.30 $ 27.85 S 44.15 $ 15592 s 11177 s 37831 $ 37331 $ 756.62 S 82392 S 67.30 $ 179.07
.-s': uia.os
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Rate Differential Recoupment Analysis

Small Water Companies

Exhibit B

Total Recovery per
# of Recoup Recovery Customer per Total Recoup
Company Docket Order Customers Allowed Period Qtr/Mo *  Per Customer
Dockham Shores DW12-355 25,616 60 $ - 8 S - S -
Forest Edge DW12-254 25,612 42 § 3,454 16 S 5.14 $ 82.24
Tioga River DW10-217 25,359 110 $ 12 $ - S -
Rosebrook DW12-306 25,635 404 S - 13 - S -
Hampstead DW12-170 25,564 3175 § 23,811 6 S 1.25 $ 7.50
Abenaki ** DW15-199 25,945 466 $ 25,275 30 $ 1.81 $ 54.24
Lakes Region DW15-209 26,028 1690 $ 38,575 8 S 285 S 22.83
West Swanzey DW17-103 26,146 81 $ - 83 - S -
Hampstead DW17-118 26,185 3676 S 118,261 553§ 6.43 S 32.17

* Recovery per Customer may differ from rate in order: Rate Case Expense excluded.

** Abenaki Bow Water residential customers paid $3.69/month for 30 mos. % of revenue allocation was used.
** Abenaki Sewer residential customers paid $2.91/month for 30 months. % of revenue allocation was used.
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